

DECLASSIFIED AND RELEASED BY
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
SOURCE METHOD EXEMPTION 3B2B
NAZI WAR CRIMES DISCLOSURE ACT
DATE 2007

EGQA 87477

S-E-C-R-E-T

Attachment to EGFA

FORM NO. 1

Project Cryptonym AECOB

Base FOB

Roof Project _____

Date 12 February 1957

Case Officer []

IN NARRATIVE FORM ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS. USE SEPARATE SHEET(S)
OF PAPER, TYPE THE NUMBERED QUESTION, THEN ANSWER.

1. What wartime role is recommended for the project or operations?
Include specific location.
2. What actions must be taken to make the project or operation utilizable
in time of war?
3. If it is recommended that the project should be suspended in time of
war what action is necessary for such suspension?
4. Add any comments that will contribute to Headquarters' analysis of
the assessment for a realistic conclusion as to whether the project
or operation is one of which a military support requirement may be
accepted.

On the assumption that the target country will be involved in event of a
general war check (either "x" or "✓") in either the "Yes", "No", or
"Probably" column. Since the answers wanted are the best judgement of
the responsible case officer, positive and realistic "yes" and "no"
answers are preferred. In event a remark is deemed necessary, enter
"Remark" and attach a separate sheet appropriately keyed to the item.
Whenever the item is not applicable enter "NA" in the "No" column.

NOTE: The phrase "In Wartime" is an inherent part of each of the
following questions, 5 through 34.

	<u>In Wartime</u>		
	<u>Yes</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>Probably</u>
5. Will the project or operation be effected?	<u>x</u>	_____	_____
6. Is the project specifically devised to support military operations?	_____	<u>x</u>	_____
7. Does the project or operation have a potential value for support of:			
a. Conventional Military Forces?	_____	<u>x</u>	_____
b. Unconventional military forces?	_____	<u>x</u>	_____

(See Para. 4 of EGQA-85347, the transmitting
dispatch)

S-E-C-R-E-T

Attachment to EGFA

Page Two

FORM NO. 1In Wartime

	<u>Yes</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>Probably</u>
9. Should the project or operation be (partly) (partly) <u>[delete one]</u> converted to support military operations?	---	X	---
10. Should the project or operation be continued with its present objectives?	---	---	X
11. Will the present objectives of the project or operation support military operations?	---	X	---
12. Should the project or operation be suspended?	---	X	---
13. Should the project be terminated?	---	X	---
14. Should part of the current operations be terminated?	X	---	---
15. Are there any caches in place for use?	---	NA	---
16. If the answer to 15 is "yes" have the cache records been sent to:			
a. Washington?	---	---	---
b. London?	---	---	---
17. If the answer to 15 is "no" are caches required to make the project or operation utilizable?	---	X	---
18. If the current operations are serviced by W/T will such service be available?	---	NA	---
19. If the answer to 18 is "no", will W/T service be available?	---	NA	---
20. Have the personnel been instructed as to their role? (NB: In the event some have and some have not, insert "See Form 2" and answer for each agent.)	---	X	---
21. Have drop zones and/or landing strips been selected for use?	---	NA	---
22. Is there a safehouse that can be available for use by project personnel?	---	NA	---
23. Has cipher system been issued to agents of the project for use?	---	NA	---
24. Have one-time pads been issued to agents of the project for use?	---	NA	---

EGQA 87477

S-E-C-R-E-T

Attachment to EGFA
Page Three

FORM NO. 2

In Wartime

	<u>Yes</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>Probably</u>
27. Have agents been trained in the fingerprint identification for establishment of bona fides?	___	NA	___
28. Have recontact arrangements been made in event contact is lost?	___	X	___
29. Could the project personnel be directed by one-way broadcasts?	___	NA	___
30. Have the project personnel been instructed as to one-way broadcast arrangements?	___	NA	___
31. Could the agent personnel remain in place?	___	___	X
32. Would it be desirable and feasible to move the agent personnel to another location in the target country?	___	X	___
33. Is it operationally feasible to <u>currently</u> brief the personnel as to emergency communications and/or recontact arrangements for action?	X	___	___
34. Have the records required by the memo with subject of "Operational Information for Vital Documents Repository", the attachment to EGQW-29088, been sent to Headquarters for use?	___	X	___

NB: If answer to 34 is "yes", list the transmitting dispatches.)

File AECOB 01417

AECOB

1. Continued servicing of mail drops for Headquarters-run REDSOX operations.
2. Alternate communications between mail drops and a neutral area should be set up.
3. CAMSO 3's wife's support should be dropped. No special action would be required.
4. FOB is commenting only on those portions of AECOB which are handled by the field--servicing of mail drops and the other miscellaneous support functions. Since the main activity under and control of AECOB operations is at Headquarters, the main evaluation of the project under wartime conditions should be made by Headquarters.